

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FIRST CIRCUIT**

**AMERICAN FEDERATION OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES,
LOCAL 3936,**

Petitioner

v.

**FEDERAL LABOR RELATIONS AUTHORITY,
Respondent**

**ON PETITION FOR REVIEW OF A DECISION AND ORDER OF
THE FEDERAL LABOR RELATIONS AUTHORITY**

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR THE FEDERAL LABOR RELATIONS
AUTHORITY RESPONDING TO THE AMICUS-CURIAE BRIEF OF THE
COMMONWEALTH OF PUERTO RICO**

**DAVID M. SMITH
Solicitor**

**WILLIAM R. TOBEY
Deputy Solicitor**

**JUDITH A. HAGLEY
Attorney**

**Federal Labor Relations Authority
607 14th Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20424
(202) 482-6620**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
INTRODUCTION	1
I. Arguments Raising Issues Other Than the Impact of Section 709(f) of the Technicians Act on the Authority's Jurisdiction to Review Technician Terminations Are Outside the Scope of the Current Proceeding, and, Therefore, Are Not Properly Before This Court	3
II. The Commonwealth's Arguments Lack Logical and Legal Support	4
A. Collateral estoppel is not appropriate in this appellate proceeding	4
B. When administering the technician program, the Guard is a federal agency and thus was a proper party in the Authority proceeding	7
C. This case does not raise Eleventh Amendment concerns	8
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO FRAP RULE 32	10

ADDENDUM

	Page No.
Order of Court, <i>American Fed'n of Gov't Employees, Local 3936, AFL-CIO v. FLRA</i> , No. 00-1417 (1st Cir. May 25, 2000)	A-1
Judgment (vacating district court's judgment), <i>Edward S. Davidson v. Puerto Rico Nat'l Guard</i> , No. 00-1015 (1st Cir. May 12, 2000)	B-1
Order of Court, <i>FLRA v. Puerto Rico Nat'l Guard</i> , No. 99-1293 (1st Cir. Nov. 23, 1999).....	C-1
Order of Court, <i>FLRA v. Puerto Rico Nat'l Guard</i> , No. 99-1293 (1st Cir. Dec. 21, 1999)	D-1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Page No.

<i>EEOC v. FLRA</i> , 476 U.S. 19 (1986)	6
<i>Lane v. First Nat'l Bank of Boston</i> , 871 F.2d 166 (1st Cir. 1989)	3
<i>Marshall v. A & M Consol. Indep. Sch. Dist.</i> , 605 F.2d 186 (5th Cir. 1979).....	9
<i>McCoy v. Massachusetts Inst. of Tech.</i> , 950 F.2d 13 (1st Cir. 1991)	4
<i>Parks v. United States</i> , 784 F.2d 20 (1st Cir. 1986).....	8
<i>United Servs. Auto. Ass'n v. Paul Arpin Van Lines, Inc.</i> , 652 F.2d 198 (1st Cir. 1981)	6
<i>United States v. Sturm, Ruger & Co.</i> , 84 F.3d 1 (1st Cir. 1996).....	3
<i>U.S. Bancorp Mort. Co. v. Bonner Mall Partnership</i> , 513 U.S. 18 (1994)	7
<i>U.S. Dep't of Commerce, Nat'l Oceanic & Atmospheric Admin.</i> , <i>Nat'l Weather Serv., Silver Spring, Md. v. FLRA</i> , 7 F.3d 243 (D.C. Cir. 1993)	6

DECISIONS OF THE FEDERAL LABOR RELATIONS AUTHORITY

<i>National Fed'n of Gov't Employees, Local 1669 & U.S. Dep't of Defense, Ark. Air Nat'l Guard, 188th Fighter Wing, Fort Smith, Ark.</i> , 55 FLRA 63 (1999), <i>enf'd sub nom.</i> , <i>FLRA v. Arkansas Nat'l Guard</i> , No. 99-1974 (8th Cir. October 14, 1999)	8
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(Continued)**

DECISIONS OF THE FEDERAL LABOR RELATIONS AUTHORITY

	Page No.
<i>Puerto Rico Nat'l Guard</i> , 15 FLRA 482 (1984), <i>aff'd sub nom.</i> , <i>AFGE, Local 3936 v. FLRA</i> , 762 F.2d 183 (1st Cir. 1985)	8
<i>Puerto Rico Nat'l Guard & Puerto Rico Air Nat'l Guard, San Juan, Puerto Rico</i> , Case No. AT-CA-70505 (May 15, 1998), <i>enf'd sub nom.</i> , <i>FLRA v. Puerto Rico Nat'l Guard</i> , No. 99-1293 (1st Cir. May 25, 2000)	8

STATUTES

Federal Service Labor- Management Relations Statute, 5 U.S.C. §§ 7101-7135 (1994 & Supp. IV 1998)	1
5 U.S.C. § 7123(c)	6
National Guard Technicians Act of 1968, as amended, 32 U.S.C.A. § 709 (West Supp. 2000)	1, 3

CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS

5 C.F.R. § 2429.17	6
